AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES) BETWEEN THE 
CITY OF WILMINGTON AND WILLIER ELECTRIC 
MOTOR REPAIR COMPANY, INC. 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is three (3) one­
year contract extensions at an estimated price per extension of One Million One Hundred 
Seventy-Three Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Dollars ($1,173,470.00), with the 
possibility of a price adjustment for the second and third extensions not to exceed the 
Consumer Price Index - Urban (CPI-U) for all urban consumers for all items in the 
Philadelphia/Camden/Wilmington Metropolitan Area for the prior year, at the option of

[...]

OF WILMINGTON AND ASSET MANAGEMENT 
ALLIANCE 

FISCAL IMP ACT ST A TEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one­
year contract extensions at an estimated price of (i) Eight Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Fifty-One Dollars ($847,551.00) for the first extension and (ii) Eight 
Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-One Dollars ($847,551.00), with the 
possibility of a price adjustment not to exceed the Consumer Price Index - Urban (CPI­
U) for all urban consumers for all items in the Philadelphia/Camden/Wilmington 
Metropolitan Area for the prior year, at the option of the City, for the second extension.

[...]

THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
WILMINGTON AND PASSPORT LABS, INC. FOR 
PARKING CITATION AND PERMIT MANAGEMENT 

FISCAL IMP ACT ST A TEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance for the period 
beginning September 1, 2024, is an estimated annual cost of three-hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($350,000.00). 

The above-referenced Ordinance was given two separate readings by title 
only and upon a motion of Council Member Johnson, seconded by Council Member 
McCoy, the Ordinance was received, recorded and referred to the Public Works & 
Transportation Committee.